506006673 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6053384 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITOSHI BAN	01/31/2020
ATSUSHI SUWA	01/31/2020
YOSUKE TAKANASHI	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-8, DOSHO-MACHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-8524

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16637099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

patents@morganlewis.com, anne.sayles@morganlewis.com Email:

JANICE H. LOGAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046124-5509 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANICE LOGAN SIGNATURE: /Janice Logan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=046124-5509-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052352 FRAME: 0442 506006673

Wh	ereas, I/we,			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Samitomo Dainippon Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
()	Hitoshi BAN	1-98, Kasugadenaka 3-chome,		A
-,		Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-0022 Japa	in.	
		c/o Sumitomo Dainippon Pharma Co., Ltd.,	_	
2) Atsushi SUWA	Atsushi SUWA	1-98, Kasugadenaka 3-chome,	· == · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
_	i minari in proprieta de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-0022 Jap.	in.	
	ST TO A TOTAL COURT	c/o Sumitomo Dzinippon Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
5)	Yosuke TAKANASHI	1-98, Kasugadenaka 3-chomo, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-0022 Jap	in .	· .
	einafter called assignor(s), have inv TTBODY-DRUG CONJUGATE	ented certain improvements in S INCLUDING HEMIASTERLIN I	DERIVATIVE	
	icated below:	Patent of the United States of America	a we c	
	filed on tebru	lary 6, 2020, Serial No.	10/63/047	; and
	Whereas		-	
	Sumitomo Dainippon Pharr	na Co., Ltd.	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		achi 2-chome, Chuo-ku,		
	•	aka 541-8524 Japan		
		e right, title and interest in the application	n and invention, and to any United	States
inv	i set over unto the assignee, its taw. rention and this application, and all	ful successors and assigns, MY/OUR en	me ngm, me, and merest mane	to any
ass sig the apparent extension of the transfer	y be granted thereon, and all reissus demarks of the United States to issumdance with the terms of this Assistance with the terms of this Assistance with the terms of this Assistance, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upon title to this invention in said assign plications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection fecution of such papers shall be born. In the event that the patent applications are such papers.	es thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize as sue all Letters Patent for this invention to ignment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without to do so, execute and deliver all paper nee, its successors and assigns, execute and generally do everything possible to an for this invention in the United States, it he by the assignee, its successors and assigning date or serial number is no attorneys of record in the patent applicat	assignce, its successors and assign ut further consideration, communities invention and testify in any legal is that may be necessary or desirability of the successors and reind dissignce, its successors and assibeing understood that any expense tigns.	ates which atents and as, in cate with proceeding, ele to perfect ssue gas, to obtain incident to the art is executed, erial number
assignment and assignment assignm	y be granted thereon, and all reissus ademarks of the United States to issurdance with the terms of this Assixordance with the terms and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upon the to this invention in said assign plications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection for south papers shall be born. In the event that the patent applied hereby grant permission to the above, and to record this Assignment. Atsustic	es thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize as an all Letters Patent for this invention to gnment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without to do so, execute and deliver all paperace, its successors and assigns, execute and generally do everything possible to all for this invention in the United States, it are by the assignee, its successors and assigns and assigns filling date or serial number is no attorneys of record in the patent applicat after such information is added. INVENTORS Hitoshi BAN	nd request the Commissioner of Pa assignee, its successors and assign ut further consideration, community is invention and testify in any legal is that may be necessary or desirability ill divisional, continuation, and read dissignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignees, its successors and assignees to the fill of the filling date and/or signs.	ates which atents and as, in cate with proceeding, ble to perfect ssue gas, to obtain incident to the atential number
assessing the exercise of the	y be granted thereon, and all reissus ademarks of the United States to issued and with the terms of this Assistant AND, I/WE HEREBY further or signee, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upon title to this invention in said assign plications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection from the event that the patent application of such papers shall be born. In the event that the patent application, and to record this Assignment over, and to record this Assignment. Atsucht	es thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize as the all Letters Patent for this invention to gument; evenant and agree that I/WE will, without to do so, execute and deliver all paperace, its successors and assigns, execute and generally do everything possible to an or this invention in the United States, it me by the assignee, its successors and assigns and assigns ication filing date or serial number is no attorneys of record in the patent applicate after such information is added. INVENTORS Hitoshi BAN Sauce.	nd request the Commissioner of Perassignee, its successors and assign the further consideration, communities invention and testify in any legal as that may be necessary or desiral all divisional, continuation, and read assignee, its successors and assibeing understood that any expense signs. It known at the time this Assignment on to fill in the filing date and/or second assignee.	ates which atents and as, in cate with proceeding, ble to perfect ssue gus, to obtain incident to the art is executed, erial number

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 052352 FRAME: 0443